SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13620/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in WP No. 41289/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S.S. MEDIA TECH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
Mr. K. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
Nihangam R. Mauria, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.35505/2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar